

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.706 of 2025

Haradhan Das and others

.....Petitioner(s);

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s);

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Advocate,
Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Dey, Addl. G.A.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_**

18/12/2025

Heard learned senior counsel, Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, assisted by learned counsel, Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, appearing for the petitioners.

Learned Additional Government Advocate, Mr. K. De, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 4.

Issue notice upon the respondent Nos.2 & 3 by registered post with A.D.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE