

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA

AGARTALA

WP(C) No.706 of 2025

Haradhan Das and others

.....Petitioner(s);

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s);

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

02/02/2026

Notice of respondent nos. 2 and 3 are reported to have been served, but none has appeared.

Mr. Karnajit De, learned Additional Government Advocate has sought for an adjournment to submit counter-affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter in usual course after four weeks.

JUDGE