

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA  
AGARTALA**

**WP(C) No.706 of 2025**

Sri Haradhan Das and others

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s).

---

For Petitioner (s) : Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dipankar Sarma, Addl. G.A.  
Mr. Sudipta Sekhar Debnath, Advocate.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA**

**Order**

**05/03/2026**

Mr. Sudipta Sekhar Debnath, learned counsel has sought for an adjournment to submit counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Considered.

4(four) weeks' time is granted.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks'.

सत्यमेव जयते

**JUDGE**