

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.706/2025

Sri Haradhan Das & others

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.,
Mr. Sudipta Sekhar Debnath, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

Order

05/05/2026

At the request of counsel for the petitioners for filing of rejoinder,
list the matter on **19.06.2026**.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)

Pulak